CA
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

1 mm thick, grounded)
Specifications EN 60947-5-2
Ordering Key
Capacitive prox im ity switch
Housing diameter (mm)
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Rated operating dist. (mm)
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
CA18CAN12NAM1
Housing Sensor  Output Output Connection Rated operating Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter  type type function  distance (Sn)  Standard Dust alarm Temperature alarm
M 18 Flush NPN NO+NC Cable 0 - 8 mm  CA18CAF08NA
M 18 Flush NPN NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 8 mm  CA18CAF08NAM1
M 18 Flush PNP NO+NC Cable 0 - 8 mm  CA18CAF08PA
M 18 Flush PNP NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 8 mm  CA18CAF08PAM1
M 18 Flush PNP NO Cable 0 - 8 mm   CA18CAF08PODU1) CA18CAF08POTA1)
M 18 Flush PNP NC Cable 0 - 8 mm   CA18CAF08PCDU1) CA18CAF08PCTA1)
M 18 Non-Flush NPN NO+NC Cable 0 - 12 mm  CA18CAN12NA
M 18 Non-Flush NPN NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 12 mm  CA18CAN12NAM1
M 18 Non-Flush PNP NO+NC Cable 0 - 12 mm  CA18CAN12PA
M 18 Non-Flush PNP NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 12 mm  CA18CAN12PAM1
M 18 Non-Flush PNP NO Cable 0 - 12 mm   CA18CAN12PODU2) CA18CAN12POTA2)
M 18 Non-Flush PNP NC Cable 0 - 12 mm   CA18CAN12PCDU2) CA18CAN12PCTA2)
1) Replaced by CA18CAF08BPA2IO
2) Replaced by CA18CAN12BPA2IO
Type Selection
CA18CAN/CAF.....
Specifications (cont.) EN 60947-5-2
Sensitivity control Adjustable by potentiometer
Electrical adjustment 11 turns
Mechanical adjustment 16 turns
Adjustable distance
Flush types  2 to 10 mm
Non-flush types 3 to 15 mm
Effective operating dist. (Sr) 0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x Sn
Usable operating dist. (Su)* 0.85 x Sr ≤ Su ≤ 1.15 x Sr
Repeat accuracy (R) ≤ 5%
Hysteresis (H)  3 - 20%
Rated operational volt. (UB) 10 to 40 VDC (ripple incl.)
Ripple  ≤ 10%
Output function  NPN or PNP
Output switching function N.O. and N.C.
Rated operational current (Ie) ≤ 200 mA (continuous)
Capacitive load  100 nF
No-load supply current (Io) ≤ 12 mA
Voltage drop (Ud)  ≤ 2.0 VDC @ 200 mA DC
Minimum operational
current (Im)  ≥ 0.5 mA
OFF state current (Ir) ≤ 100 μA
Protection  Short-circuit, reverse
polarity, transients
Frequency of operating
cycles (f)  50 Hz
Response time OFF-ON (ton) ≤ 10 ms
Response time ON-OFF (toff) ≤ 10 ms
Power ON delay (tv) ≤ 200 ms
Indication
Target detected  LED, yellow
Power and detection stability LED, green
Environment
Installation category III (IEC 60664, 60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of pollution 3 (IEC 60664, 60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of protection IP 67, IP 68/60 min., IP69K**
(IEC 60529; 60943-1)
NEMA type  1, 2, 4, 4X, 5, 6, 6P, 12
Operating temperature -30 to +85°C ( -22 to +185°F)
Max. temperature on sensing face 120°C (248°F)

Output type
Output configuration
Ordering Key  CA 18 FLF 08 NA
Delivery Contents
Wiring Diagrams
CA, M18, DC
PNP
3 BU
2 WH
4 BK
1 BN
NPN
1 BN
2 WH
4 BK
3 BU
• Capacitive switch: CA18FL...
• Screw driver
• 2 nuts
• Packaging: Cardboard box
• Installation & Adjustment Guide
Max.
Min.
Sensitivity
The environments in which
capacitive sensors are install-
ed can often be un stable re-
garding temperature, humi dity ,
object distance and industrial
(noise) interference. Because
of this, Carlo Ga vazzi offers
as standard features in all
TRIP LESHIELD™ capacitive
sensors a user-friendly sensi-
tivity adjustment instead of

1 mm thick, grounded)
Specifications EN 60947-5-2
Ordering Key
Capacitive prox im ity switch
Housing diameter (mm)
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Rated operating dist. (mm)
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
CA30CAN25NAM1
Housing Sensor  Output Output Connection Rated operating Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter  type type function  distance (Sn)  Standard Dust alarm Temperature alarm
M 30 Flush NPN NO+NC Cable 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16NA
M 30 Flush NPN NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16NAM1
M 30 Flush PNP NO+NC Cable 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16PA
M 30 Flush PNP NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 16 mm  CA30CAF16PAM1
M 30 Flush PNP NO Cable 0 - 16 mm   CA30CAF16PODU1) CA30CAF16POTA1)
M 30 Flush PNP NC Cable 0 - 16 mm   CA30CAF16PCDU1) CA30CAF16PCTA1)
M 30 Flush PNP NC M12 Plug 0 - 16 mm   CA30CAF16PCM1DU2)
M 30 Non-Flush NPN NO+NC Cable 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25NA
M 30 Non-Flush NPN NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25NAM1
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NO+NC Cable 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25PA
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NO+NC M12 Plug 0 - 25 mm  CA30CAN25PAM1
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NO Cable 0 - 25 mm   CA30CAN25PODU3) CA30CAN25POTA3)
M 30 Non-Flush PNP NC Cable 0 - 25 mm   CA30CAN25PCDU3) CA30CAN25PCTA3)
1) Replaced by CA30CAF16BPA2IO
2) Replaced by CA30CAF16BPM1IO
3) Replaced by CA30CAN25BPA2IO
Type Selection
CA30CAN/CAF.....
Specifications (cont.) EN 60947-5-2
Sensitivity control Adjustable by potentiometer
Electrical adjustment 11 turns
Mechanical adjustment 16 turns
Adjustable distance
Flush types  2 to 20 mm
Non-flush types 4 to 30 mm
Effective operating dist. (Sr) 0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x Sn
Usable operating dist. (Su) 0.85 x Sr ≤ Su ≤ 1.15 x Sr
Repeat accuracy (R) ≤ 5%
Hysteresis (H)  3 - 20%
Rated operational volt. (UB) 10 to 40 VDC (ripple incl.)
Ripple  ≤ 10%
Output function  NPN or PNP
Output switching function N.O. and N.C.
Rated operational current (Ie) ≤ 200 mA (continuous)
Capacitive load  100 nF
No-load supply current (Io) ≤ 12 mA
Voltage drop (Ud)  ≤ 2.0 VDC @ 200 mA DC
Minimum operational
current (Im)  ≥ 0.5 mA
OFF state current (Ir) ≤ 100 μA
Protection  Short-circuit, reverse
polarity, transients
Frequency of operating
cycles (f)  50 Hz
Response time OFF-ON (ton) ≤ 10 ms
Response time ON-OFF (toff) ≤ 10 ms
Power ON delay (tv) ≤ 200 ms
Indication
Target detected  LED, yellow
Power and detection stability LED, green
Environment
Installation category III (IEC 60664, 60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of pollution 3 (IEC 60664, 60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of protection IP 67, IP 68/60 min., IP69K*
(IEC 60529; 60943-1)
NEMA type  1, 2, 4, 4X, 5, 6, 6P, 12

cable should be avoided
Delivery Contents
• Capacitive switch: CA30CAN/CAF.......
• User manual
• 2 x M30 fingernuts
• Screwdriver
• Packaging: Cardboard box
Accessories
• Connector type CONB14NF-... -series.
• Mounting Brackets AMB30-S.. (straight),
AMB30-A.. (angled)
CA30CAN/CAF.....
Housing Rated Mounting Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter operating Power MOSFET, cable Power MOSFET, plug
dist. (Sn) 1) Make & break switching Make & break switching
M30 2) 16 mm Flush (built-in) CA30CLF16CP CA30CLF16CPM6
M30 25 mm Non-flush CA30CLN25CP CA30CLN25CPM6
1) Object: Grounded steel plate 2) No humidity compensation
Ordering KeyProduct Description
Proximity Sensors Capacitive
Thermoplastic Polyester Housing

Type Selection
Capacitive proximity switch-
es with either sensing dis-
tance 16 mm flush mounted
or 25 mm sensing distance
non-flush mounted. 2-wire
AC/DC output with a switch
for choosing NO and NC
switching. Grey M 30
polyester housing with 2 m
PVC cable or plug. Ideal for
use in level and plastic ma-
chinery applications.
TRIPLESHIELD™
Rated operating dist. (Sn)
CA30CL.16CP..: 2 to 16 mm (preset at 16 mm)
CA30CL.25CP..: 2 to 25 mm (preset at 25 mm)
Sensitivity Adj. multiturn pot.meter
Effective operating dist. (Sr) 0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x S
Usable operating dist. (Su) 0.8 x Sr ≤ Sn > 1.2 x Sr
Repeat accuracy (R) ≤ 5%